



October 16, 2020

RE: Sales Tax Securitization Corporation Unaudited Quarterly Sales Tax Report

Third Quarter 2020

Enclosed please find the unaudited quarterly sales tax report for the Sales Tax Securitization Corporation ("STSC") for the nine months ended September 30, 2020.

This statement has been prepared on a cash basis and is unaudited. Neither the STSC's independent auditors nor any other independent accountants have compiled, examined, or performed any procedures with respect to the information contained in these statements nor have they expressed any opinion or any other form of assurance on such information. The information in the statements is subject to change or revision without notice.

Year	Quarter	Month	Monthly Sales Tax Receipts				Total	Total Withholdings	Residual Paid to City of Chicago
			Home Rule		Local Share				
			Occupation Tax	Use Tax	Occupation Tax	Use Tax			
2020	1st	January	\$ 24,448,727.99	\$ 3,240,727.66	\$ 26,972,287.10	\$ 10,335,632.62	\$ 64,997,375.37	\$ 14,922,420.34	\$ 50,074,955.03
		February	21,863,844.73	3,382,525.72	24,572,642.97	9,740,269.51	59,559,282.93	15,121,254.32	44,438,028.61
		March	25,608,946.88	3,461,638.09	28,201,296.46	13,027,203.83	70,299,085.26	15,121,254.32	55,177,830.94
First Quarter 2020 Total			\$ 71,921,519.60	\$ 10,084,891.47	\$ 79,746,226.53	\$ 33,103,105.96	\$ 194,855,743.56	\$ 45,164,928.98	\$ 149,690,814.58
2020	2nd	April	\$ 18,947,410.41	\$ 2,515,345.89	\$ 21,891,735.31	\$ 9,299,904.22	\$ 52,654,395.83	\$ 15,121,254.32	\$ 37,533,141.51
		May	17,067,203.82	2,840,754.33	20,264,626.19	8,200,659.19	48,373,243.53	393,750.00	47,979,493.53
		June	14,794,182.71	2,313,890.58	19,554,015.26	10,184,775.06	46,846,863.61	393,750.00	46,453,113.61
Second Quarter 2020 Total			\$ 50,808,796.94	\$ 7,669,990.80	\$ 61,710,376.76	\$ 27,685,338.47	\$ 147,874,502.97	\$ 15,908,754.32	\$ 131,965,748.65
2020	3rd	July	\$ 10,978,288.81	\$ 1,958,492.90	\$ 15,630,640.37	\$ 10,728,802.75	\$ 39,296,224.83	\$ 15,121,353.67	\$ 24,174,871.16
		August	12,629,606.05	3,340,845.32	17,154,510.80	11,830,015.69	44,954,977.86	15,121,254.33	29,833,723.53
		September	14,436,908.55	4,186,185.59	19,338,832.79	11,934,497.83	49,896,424.76	14,727,504.33	35,168,920.43
Third Quarter 2020 Total			\$ 38,044,803.41	\$ 9,485,523.81	\$ 52,123,983.96	\$ 34,493,316.27	\$ 134,147,627.45	\$ 44,970,112.34	\$ 89,177,515.11
Total Year to Date			\$ 160,775,119.95	\$ 27,240,406.08	\$ 193,580,587.25	\$ 95,281,760.70	\$ 476,877,873.98	\$ 106,043,795.64	\$ 370,834,078.34



SALES TAX SECURITIZATION CORPORATION

Sales Tax Securitization Corporation
 Quarterly Sales Tax Report (Unaudited)
 Third Quarter, 2020

Year	Quarter	Month	Monthly Withholdings						Operating Fund	Total Withholdings	
			By Series								
			2017A	2017B	2017C	2018A	2018B	2018C			2019A
2020	1st	January	\$ 1,450,406.25	\$ 1,784,360.63	\$ 655,647.53	\$ 2,226,906.25	\$ 1,451,480.63	\$ 3,753,826.40	\$ 3,350,898.80	\$ 248,893.85	\$ 14,922,420.34
		February	1,450,406.25	1,784,360.67	655,647.53	2,226,906.25	1,451,480.63	3,986,465.63	3,565,987.36	-	15,121,254.32
		March	1,450,406.25	1,784,360.67	655,647.53	2,226,906.25	1,451,480.63	3,986,465.63	3,565,987.36	-	15,121,254.32
First Quarter 2020 Total			\$ 4,351,218.75	\$ 5,353,081.97	\$ 1,966,942.59	\$ 6,680,718.75	\$ 4,354,441.89	\$ 11,726,757.66	\$ 10,482,873.52	\$ 248,893.85	\$ 45,164,928.98
2020	2nd	April	\$ 1,450,406.25	\$ 1,784,360.67	\$ 655,647.53	\$ 2,226,906.25	\$ 1,451,480.63	\$ 3,986,465.63	\$ 3,565,987.36	\$ -	\$ 15,121,254.32
		May	393,750.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	393,750.00
		June	393,750.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	393,750.00
Second Quarter 2020 Total			\$ 2,237,906.25	\$ 1,784,360.67	\$ 655,647.53	\$ 2,226,906.25	\$ 1,451,480.63	\$ 3,986,465.63	\$ 3,565,987.36	\$ -	\$ 15,908,754.32
2020	3rd	July	\$ 1,450,406.25	\$ 1,784,360.67	\$ 655,647.53	\$ 2,226,906.25	\$ 1,451,480.63	\$ 3,986,465.63	\$ 3,566,086.71	\$ -	\$ 15,121,353.67
		August	1,450,406.25	1,784,360.67	655,647.53	2,226,906.25	1,451,480.63	3,986,465.63	3,565,987.37	-	15,121,254.33
		September	1,056,656.25	1,784,360.67	655,647.53	2,226,906.25	1,451,480.63	3,986,465.63	3,565,987.37	-	14,727,504.33
Third Quarter 2020 Total			\$ 3,957,468.75	\$ 5,353,082.01	\$ 1,966,942.59	\$ 6,680,718.75	\$ 4,354,441.89	\$ 11,959,396.89	\$ 10,698,061.46	\$ -	\$ 44,970,112.34
Total Year to Date			\$ 10,546,593.75	\$ 12,490,524.65	\$ 4,589,532.71	\$ 15,588,343.75	\$ 10,160,364.41	\$ 27,672,620.18	\$ 24,746,922.34	\$ 248,893.85	\$ 106,043,795.64

UNAUDITED